the Act) in the share capital of the Company as at the date of this document, and as they are expected
to be immediately following Admission, are as follows:

As at the date of the
Admission Document On Admission*

Existing New Ordinary
Director Ordinary Shares % Shares %

Gill Leates – – 595,238 0.24
Adam Reynolds – – 18,571,429 7.41
Stephen Foster – – – –
Grahame Rummery – – 14,523,809 5.80
Mark Collingbourne – – 1,488,096 0.59

*on the assumption that no Shareholders subscribe for any New Ordinary Shares in the Open Offer. The above figures assume
that the Helium Convertible Loan is converted into New Ordinary Shares upon Admission.

7.2 So far as the Directors and Proposed Directors are aware, the only persons who are directly or
indirectly interested (within in the meaning of Chapter 5 of the Disclosure & Transparency Rules) in
3 per cent. or more of the Ordinary Shares in issue as at the date of this Admission Document, and
are expected (based on the information available as at the date of this Admission Document) to be
so interested immediately following Admission (as appropriate) are as follows:

As at the date of the
Admission Document On Admission*

Existing New Ordinary
Shareholder Ordinary Shares % Shares %

Mr D Breith 225,000,000 24.19 9,000,000 3.59
TD Direct Investing
Nominees (Europe) 118,642,730 12.76 4,745,709 1.89
Helium Rising Stars Fund 100,000,000 10.75 62,630,951 24.99
HSDL Nominees 84,257,511 9.06 3,370,300 1.34
L R Nominees 37,749,166 4.06 1,509,966 0.60
Barclayshare Nominees Limited 33,321,858 3.58 1,332,874 0.53
Mr T Clingo – – 13,928,571 5.56
Mr G Rummery – – 14,523,809 5.80
Mr A Reynolds – – 18,571,429 7.41
Mr P Foulger – – 18,571,429 7.41
Mr M Ward – – 13,928,571 5.56
Mr D Worrall – – 13,928,571 5.56

*on the assumption that no Shareholders subscribe for any New Ordinary Shares in the Open Offer. The above figures assume
that the Helium Convertible Loan is converted into New Ordinary Shares upon Admission.

7.3 The Company’s significant Shareholders listed above do not have, and on Admission will not have,
different voting rights to the Company’s other Shareholders.

7.4 As at 28 July 2015 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this document) and save
as disclosed in this paragraph 7, the Directors and Proposed Directors are not aware of any person
or persons who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, following the implementation of the Proposals